March 2026
2/28 SAT
5:00 PM

3/1 SUN
8:30 AM

3/7 SAT
5:00 PM

3/8 SUN
8:30 AM

3/14 SAT
5:00 PM

3/15 SUN
8:30 AM

3/21 SAT
5:00 PM

3/22 SUN
8:30 AM

3/28 SAT
5:00 PM

3/29 SUN PALM SUNDAY

8:30 AM

MINISTRY SCHEDULE

Remember if you can't serve as scheduled, YOU are responsible for finding a substitute.

LECTOR

Dan Cabak

Lisa Hodena

Kevin Bitton

Jonathan Horbacz

Kathy Worlickey

Michelle Kelash

Dan Cabak

Mark Sanford

Kathy Worlickey

Gail VonRueden

MHC

Chris Opsahl

Jonathan Horbacz

Chris Opsahl

Deacon Jim

Chris Opsahl

Deacon Jim

Chris Opsahl

Denise Degerstrom

Chris Opsahl

Deacon Jim

SERVER

Chloe Cotter
Ethan Cabak

Peyton Erickson
Brennan Erickson
*Mark Sanford, Jr

Gwen Brackenbury
Alex Brackenbury
**Moira Brackenbury

Veronica Bork
Charlotte Bork
*Emanuel Mancilla

Ethan Cabak
Chloe Cotter

Peyton Erickson
Brennan Erickson
**Leilany Mancilla

Gwen Brackenbury
Alex Brackenbury
**Moira Brackenbury

Josef Justen
Charlotte Bork
**Joseph Sanford

Gwen Brackenbury
Alex Brackenbury
**Moira Brackenbury

Krystell Mancilla
Rolando Mancilla
Veronica Bork
Charlotte Bork



