

MINISTRY SCHEDULE

Remember if you can't serve as scheduled, YOU are responsible for finding a substitute.

<u>March 2026</u>	<u>LECTOR</u>	<u>MHC</u>	<u>SERVER</u>
2/28 SAT 5:00 PM	Dan Cabak	Chris Opsahl	Chloe Cotter Ethan Cabak
3/1 SUN 8:30 AM	Lisa Hodena	Jonathan Horbacz	Peyton Erickson Brennan Erickson **Mark Sanford, Jr
3/7 SAT 5:00 PM	Kevin Bitton	Chris Opsahl	Gwen Brackenbury Alex Brackenbury **Moira Brackenbury
3/8 SUN 8:30 AM	Jonathan Horbacz	Deacon Jim	Veronica Bork Charlotte Bork **Emanuel Mancilla
3/14 SAT 5:00 PM	Kathy Worlickey	Chris Opsahl	Ethan Cabak Chloe Cotter
3/15 SUN 8:30 AM	Michelle Kelash	Deacon Jim	Peyton Erickson Brennan Erickson **Leilany Mancilla
3/21 SAT 5:00 PM	Dan Cabak	Chris Opsahl	Gwen Brackenbury Alex Brackenbury **Moira Brackenbury
3/22 SUN 8:30 AM	Mark Sanford	Denise Degerstrom	Josef Justen Charlotte Bork **Joseph Sanford
3/28 SAT 5:00 PM	Kathy Worlickey	Chris Opsahl	Gwen Brackenbury Alex Brackenbury **Moira Brackenbury
3/29 SUN PALM SUNDAY 8:30 AM	Gail VonRueden	Deacon Jim	Krystell Mancilla Rolando Mancilla Veronica Bork Charlotte Bork